
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

No. 

11 
23 
66 
57 

168 
3 

Name 

Mitch Ardoin 
Ian Jones 
John Haigler 
Charles Ray 
Mark Whitt 
Philip Ciesielski 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

1970 Ford Mustang 
1972 MG B 
Ford Mustang 
1968 Ford Mustang 
1968 Ford Mustang 
1970 Datsun 240Z 

Color 

Black 
White 
Silver 
Blue 
Blue 
White/Blue 

Class 

Student 

Student 

Student 

Student 

Student 

Student 

Group 

5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 

Best Tm 

2:36.573 
2:37.990 
2:39.503 
2:40.368 
2:40.996 
2:49.295 

In Lap 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

Total Tm 

8:13.181 
8:19.449 
8:21.519 
8:15.856 
8:16.750 
8:43.337 

 

Sorted on best lap time
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2/25/2023 10:12 



Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(11) Mitch Ardoin 
1 
2 
3 

 

(23) Ian Jones 
1 
2 
3 

 

(66) John Haigler 
1 
2 
3 

 

(57) Charles Ray 
1 
2 
3 

 

(168) Mark Whitt 
1 
2 
3 

 

(3) Philip Ciesielski 
1 
2 
3 

Lap Tm 

2:51.910 
2:41.751 
2:36.573 

2:47.167 
2:43.659 
2:37.990 

2:54.328 
2:46.091 
2:39.503 

2:51.371 
2:41.657 
2:40.368 

2:54.100 
2:41.654 
2:40.996 

2:54.523 
2:53.022 
2:49.295 

Diff 

+15.337 
+5.178 

+9.177 
+5.669 

+14.825 
+6.588 

+11.003 
+1.289 

+13.104 
+0.658 

+5.228 
+3.727 

Time of Day 

10:21:47.281 
10:24:29.032 
10:27:05.605 

10:21:50.224 
10:24:33.883 
10:27:11.873 

10:21:48.349 
10:24:34.440 
10:27:13.943 

10:21:46.255 
10:24:27.912 
10:27:08.280 

10:21:46.524 
10:24:28.178 
10:27:09.174 

10:21:53.444 
10:24:46.466 
10:27:35.761 
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