

B.Goldman Memorial Races & Driver School

Group 5 Students

Sorted on best lap time

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles

CW - P & Q 2/25/2023 10:12

Qualifying (12:00 Time) started at 10:18:52



Pos	No.	Name	Vehicle-Year/Make/Model	Color	Class	Group	Best Tm	In Lap	Total Tm
1	11	Mitch Ardoin	1970 Ford Mustang	Black	Student	5	2:36.573	3	8:13.181
2	23	Ian Jones	1972 MG B	White	Student	5	2:37.990	3	8:19.449
3	66	John Haigler	Ford Mustang	Silver	Student	5	2:39.503	3	8:21.519
4	57	Charles Ray	1968 Ford Mustang	Blue	Student	5	2:40.368	3	8:15.856
5	168	Mark Whitt	1968 Ford Mustang	Blue	Student	5	2:40.996	3	8:16.750
6	3	Philip Ciesielski	1970 Datsun 240Z	White/Blue	Student	5	2:49.295	3	8:43.337

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Safety Steward - George Curl

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso

www.mylaps.com

Orbits

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing

Printed: 3/5/2023 10:20:16 PM



B.Goldman Memorial Races & Driver School

Group 5 Students

CW - P & Q

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles

2/25/2023 10:12



Qualifying (12:00 Time) started at 10:18:52

Quality	1119 (12:00 1	rine) start	.eu at 10:18:52
Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day
(11) Mitch A	Ardoin		
1	2:51.910	+15.337	10:21:47.281
2	2:41.751	+5.178	10:24:29.032
3	2:36.573		10:27:05.605
(23) lan Joi	nes		
1	2:47.167	+9.177	10:21:50.224
2	2:43.659	+5.669	10:24:33.883
3	2:37.990		10:27:11.873
(66) John H	Haigler		
1	2:54.328	+14.825	10:21:48.349
2	2:46.091	+6.588	10:24:34.440
3	2:39.503		10:27:13.943
(57) Charle	es Ray		
1	2:51.371	+11.003	10:21:46.255
2	2:41.657	+1.289	10:24:27.912
3	2:40.368		10:27:08.280
(168) Mark			
1	2:54.100	+13.104	10:21:46.524
2	2:41.654	+0.658	10:24:28.178
3	2:40.996		10:27:09.174
(3) Philip C			
1	2:54.523	+5.228	10:21:53.444
2	2:53.022	+3.727	10:24:46.466
3	2:49.295		10:27:35.761
		+3.727	
1 2	2:54.523 2:53.022		
		. J./ Z/	
2	::49.295		10:27:35.761

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard Safety Steward - George Curl

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso

www.mylaps.com

Orbits

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing

Printed: 3/5/2023 10:20:26 PM